
D3 - Appendix A 

Rossendale Borough Council Licensed Vehicles 

Between February 2011 and 10th January 2012 
(Figures only relate to the notifications received as not all garages have been 

forwarding all failures) 

Year of 
Registration 

Vehicles 
Licensed 

Number of 
MOT Tests 

MOT Failures % Failure 
(on basis of two 

tests per 
vehicle) 

 
2002 

 

 
2 

 
4 

 
0 

 
0% 

 
2003 

 

 
5 

 
10 

 
2 

 
20% 

 
2004 

 

 
42 

 
84 

 
6 

 
7.1% 

 
2005 

 

 
46 

 
92 

 
26 

 
28.2% 

 
2006 

 

 
32 

 
64 

 
30 

 
46.9% 

 
2007 

 

 
32 

 
64 

 
8 

 
12.5% 

 
2008 

 

 
10 

 
20 

 
2 

 
10% 

 
2009 

 

 
7 

 
14 

 
0 

 
0% 

 
2010 

 

 
4 

 
8 

 
0 

 
0% 

 
2011 

 

 
4 

 
8 

 
0 

 
0% 

 
Totals 

 

 
184 

 
368 

 
74 

 
20.1% 

 


