Rossendale Borough Council Licensed Vehicles Between February 2011 and 10th January 2012 (Figures only relate to the notifications received as not all garages have been forwarding all failures)

Year of Vehicles Number of MOT Failures % Failure				
Registration	Licensed	MOT Tests		(on basis of two
				tests per
				<u>vehicle)</u>
0000	0	4	0	00/
2002	2	4	0	0%
2003	5	10	2	20%
2004	42	84	6	7.1%
2004	42	04	0	7.170
2005	46	92	26	28.2%
2006	32	64	30	46.9%
			_	
2007	32	64	8	12.5%
2008	10	20	2	10%
2009	7	14	0	0%
2009	/	14	0	0 78
2010	4	8	0	0%
2011	4	8	0	0%
		-	-	
	101			00.494
Totals	184	368	74	20.1%